

Do not swim — High Levels of Bacteria

The water at this beach is tested regularly during the swimming season.

For current beach conditions contact:

For more information on the Healthy Recreational Water project or general health questions, contact the Vermont Department of Health at healthvermont.gov or 1-800-439-8550

Posted on: _____